SUBSTITUTE therefore the following as a new Paragraph 3. FEES: 

3. FEES: 

A. TENANT shall pay to COUNTY a minimum monthly lease fee and a percentage of 
taxable sales income, on a monthly basis. 

(1) Minimum Monthly Fee:  

a. TENANT shall pay to COUNTY Eleven Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($11,000.00) per month ("Minimum Monthly Fee"), to increase 4% 
annually beginning month thirteen of the amended Sub-Lease term 
which commences September 1, 2025. 

b. TENANT shall pay additional rents beginning month sixty-one (61) of 
the amended Sub-Lease term which commences September 1, 2025,

[...]

SECURITY DEPOSIT, subparagraph A, and SUBSTITUTE therefore the following as a new Paragraph 4. 
SECURITY DEPOSIT, subparagraph A: 

4. SECURITY DEPOSIT: 

A. On or before the execution of this Sub-Lease Amendment by the COUNTY, 

TENANT shall pay to COUNTY a deposit in the amount of Eleven Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($11,000.00) as set forth herein as TENANT'S Security Deposit, which shall be not be required 
to be held by COUNTY in an interest bearing account. The Security Deposit shall secure 
TENANT's faithful performance of TENANT's obligations under this Lease. The COUNTY's